Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 04/0	03/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
0110 Callaction 0654 0027 (over 6/20/2009)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE RE	
4-3-12	642858
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	server and accuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Received Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc. Received 16 S. Wesley Avenue Mount Marris, II, 61054	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc. (5) APR - 3 2012	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Mount Morris, IL 61054	Name: PALM COAST DATA LLC
C Accords	Internal
O ID I II Dimited Dortocrabia	Address:
X Corporation- State: DELAWARE	Street Address: 2 Commerce Blvd.
	City: Palm Coast
	State: Florida
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA zip: 32164
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	☐ General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2010	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Corporation Citizenship
	X Limited Liability Co Citizenship Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	nd identification or description of the Trademark. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	3,219,275; 2,053,091
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	, res
CircPlanner Plus, #3,219,275; NCOREACCESS, #2,053,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 2
Name: David A. Beale, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$65.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 55 SE 2 nd Avenue	□ Authorized to be charged by creak sard
Street Address: 55 55 2 Tronto	X Check Enclosed
City: Delray Beach	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33444	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
•	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 561-243-1477 Fax Number: 561-243-3166	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Bealelaw@bellsouth.net	Authorized User Name 04/03 /2012 LMARTIN 99999865 321 9275
9. Signature: Day A. Beale	91 M: 822 1 28 2012 4
Signature. Signature	WE TURNE Date
David A. Beale, Attorney + Auth	orized Rep. Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KABLE FULFILLMENT SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PALM COAST DATA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PALM
COAST DATA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT
5:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3490737 8100M

100962295

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8267046

DATE: 10-04-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0888

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:36 PM 10/01/2010
FILED 05:36 PM 10/01/2010
SRV 10096295 - 3490737 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KABLE FULFILLMENT SERVICES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PALM COAST DATA LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company and corporation have executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent company is Palm Coast Data LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2010, between each of the constituent companies (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is Palm Coast Data LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company.
 - 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 2 Commerce Boulevard, Palm Coast, Florida 32164, the place of business of the surviving company.
 - 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of any of the constituent companies.

[Signature page follows.]

PHTRANS/ 898999.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0889

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the 20 day of September, 2010.

PALM COAST DATA ILC

By: _____Name/

Title;

Officer on Secretary

KABLERULFILLMENT

SERVICES, INC

By: __ Name,

Title

Brosident and Chief Operaty

2